
 

 

 

CoPEC MEMBER DIRECTORY 

Winter 2016 
 



MEMBERS 

Lee Blair, RN/CEN/EMT-P 
Program Manager,  CRPC Outreach Team  

Monroe Carell Jr. Children's Hospital at Vanderbilt  

3401 West End Avenue 

Suite 460W 

Nashville, TN  37203 

Office Phone: 615.875.4650 

E-Mail:   lee.blair@vanderbilt.edu 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   Middle  

Nominating Organization: Monroe Carell Jr. Children's  

Hospital at Vanderbilt  

Kara Adams  
Family Consultant/ Project Coordinator 

TN Disability Coalition 

955 Woodland Street 

Nashville, TN  37206 

Office Phone: 615.515.8634  

E-Mail:  kara_a@tndisability.org 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   Middle  

Nominating Organization: TN Disability Coalition 

Ashton Anderson, MPH, MPA 
Regional Hospital Coordinator 

Shelby County Emergency Preparedness Program 

814 Jefferson Ave. 
Memphis, TN  38105  

Office Phone:  901-222-8205  

E-Mail:  Ashton.Anderson@shelbycountytn.gov 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   West 

Nominating Organization:  Shelby County Health Department 

Brandi Asbill, RN 
CRPC Coordinator 

Le Bonheur Children’s Hospital 

51 N. Dunlap Suite #215 

Memphis, TN 38105 

Office Phone:  901-287-5326  

E-Mail:  Brandi.Asbill@lebonheur.org 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   West 

Nominating Organization:  Le Bonheur Children’s Hospital 



Kevin Brinkmann, MD 
Pediatric Critical Care Physician 

East Tennessee Children’s Hospital/PICU 

2018 Clinch Avenue 

Knoxville, TN  37916 

Office Phone: 865.541.8587 

E-Mail:   kbrinkmann@etch.com 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   East 

Nominating Organization: East Tennessee Children’s Hospital 

Angie Bowen, RN/BSN/CPEN/NREMT-P 
CRPC Coordinator 

East Tennessee Children’s Hospital 

2018 Clinch Avenue 

Knoxville, TN  37916 

Office Phone: 865.541.8523 

E-Mail:   ambowen@hotmail.com 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   East 

Nominating Organization: East Tennessee Children’s Hospital 

MEMBERS 

Seth Brown, MD 
Pediatric Emergency Medicine 

Niswonger Children’s Hospital 

Office Phone: 423-431-6111  

E-Mail:    BrownSA2@msha.com  

Status:   Voting 

Region:   East 

Nominating Organization: Niswonger Children’s Hospital 

Rose Boyd 
Program Manager - Senior Driver Safety 

Governor's Highway  Safety Office 

James K. Polk Building, Suite 1800 

505 Deaderick Street  

Nashville, TN 37243 

Office Phone: (615) 741-7708 

E-Mail:   rose.j.boyd@tn.gov 

Status:   Voting 

Region: Middle 

Nominating Organization: Governor's Highway  

Safety Office 



MEMBERS 

Sue Cadwell, RN/MSN/NE-BC 
Director, ED Initiative 

Hospital Corporation of America ( HCA) 

2515 Park Plaza 

Nashville, TN  37203 

Office Phone: 615.344.6514 

E-Mail:   sue.cadwell@hcahealthcare.com 

Status:   Non-Voting 

Region:   Middle 

Nominating Organization: HCA 

Michael Carr, MD 
Pediatric Traumatologist 

Children’s Hospital at Erlanger 

979 E Third Street, Suite C-320 

Chattanooga, TN  37403 

Office Phone: 423.778.7695 

E-Mail:   Michael.carr@universitysurgical.com 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   Southeast 

Nominating Organization: TN Chapter of ACS 

Chris Clarke, RN 
Senior VP, Clinical Services 

TN Hospital Association 
5201 Virginia Way 

Brentwood, TN 37027  

Office Phone: 615.401.7437 

E-Mail:   cclarke@tha.com 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   Middle 

Nominating Organization: THA 



MEMBERS 

Christy Cooper, RN/EMT-P 
ED Nurse Manager, Emergency Services 

East Tennessee Children’s Hospital 

P.O. Box 15010 

Knoxville, TN  37901 

Office Phone: 865.541.8673 

E-Mail:   ccooper@etch.com 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   East 

Nominating Organization: East Tennessee Children’s Hospital 

Crile Crisler, MHA/EMT-P 
Administrative Director of Emergency Services 

Le Bonheur Children’s Hospital 

50 North Dunlap 

Memphis, TN  38103 

Office Phone: 901.287.5921 

Cell Phone: 901.604.9569 

E-Mail:   crislers@methodisthealth.org 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   West 

Nominating Organization: Le Bonheur Children’s Hospital 

Kate Copeland, MSN, RN, NEA-BC  
Administrative Director of Emergency Services 
Monroe Carell Jr. Children’s Hospital at Vanderbilt 
2200 Children’s Way, Suite 1013 
Nashville, TN  37232 
Office Phone: 615.936.1776 
E-Mail:   kate.copeland@vanderbilt.edu 
Status:   Voting 
Region:   Middle 
Nominating Organization: Monroe Carell Jr. Children’s  
Hospital at Vanderbilt 

Colleen Costello, MD 
Pediatric Specialist 
East Tennessee Children’s Hospital 
2018 Clinch Avenue 
Knoxville, TN, 37916  
Office Phone: (865) 541-8105  
E-Mail:   ccostellomd@gmail.com 
Status:   Voting 
Region:   East 
Nominating Organization: East Tennessee Children’s Hospital 
 



MEMBERS 

Paula Denslow, CBIS 
Program Director 

TN Disability Coalition/ Project BRAIN 

955 Woodland Street 

Nashville, TN  37206 

Office Phone: 615.383.9442 x 8616 

E-Mail:   paula_d@tndisability.org 

Status:   Non-Voting 

Region:   Statewide 

Nominating Organization: TN Disability Coalition 

Beckye Dalton, RN, MSN, CEN 
Clinical Nurse Specialist 
University of Tennessee Medical Center 
1924 Alcoa Hwy 
Knoxville, TN 37920-6999 
Office Phone: 865-305-9825 
E-Mail: BSDalton@utmck.edu 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   East 

Nominating Organization: UT Medical Center 

Erin Davis, BA, MPA 
Program Coordinator 
TN EMSC 
2007 Terrace Place 
Nashville, TN 37203 
Office Phone: 615-936-5274 
E-Mail: erin@tnemsc.org 

Status:  Staff 

Region:   Middle 

Jennifer Dindo, RN 
CRPC Coordinator 

Monroe Carrell Jr's Children’s Hospital  

3401 West End Ave. 

Suite 460W 
Nashville, TN 37203-6852  

Office Phone: (615) 343-2996 

E-Mail: jennifer.dindo@Vanderbilt.Edu   

Status:   Voting 

Region:   Middle  

Nominating Organization: Monroe Carell Jr. Children's  

Hospital at Vanderbilt  

 

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/skft4yo8w6n2d9o/L1FFvljnw_/006.JPG


MEMBERS 

Yvette DeVaughn, RN/BSN 
Manager, Nursing 

Baptist Memorial Hospital for Women   

6225 Humphreys Blvd.   

Memphis, TN 38120  

Office Phone: 901.227.8990 

E-Mail:   Yvette.devaughn@bmhcc.org 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   West 

Nominating Organization: Baptist Memorial Hospital for 

H. Joel Dishroon, PM, IC 
CRPC Coordinator 

Children’s at Erlanger 

910 Blackford Street 

Chattanooga, TN  37403-1405 

Office Phone: 423.778.6617 

E-Mail:   joel.dishroon@erlanger.org 

Status:    Voting 

Region:   Southeast 

Nominating Organization: Children’s at Erlanger 

Bryan Dejanovich, BSN, RN, CCEMT-P    
Manager Pediatric Emergency Department  

TriStar Centennial Children's Hospital 
2300 Patterson Street 

Nashville, TN 37203 
Office: 615.342.6682  

Email: bryan.dejanovich@HCAHealthcare.com 

Status: Voting 

Region: Middle 

Nominating Organization: TriStar Centennial Children's 
Hospital 

Deborah Esmon 
Office Phone:  

E-Mail:   Deborah.esmon@lebonheur.org 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   West 

Nominating Organization: Le Bonheur Children’s Hospital 



MEMBERS 

Scott Giles, DO 
Medical Director Air Evac/Pro-Med EMS 

2489 Mann Road 

Lebanon, TN  37087 

Office Phone: 931.438.7500 

Cell Phone:  615.943.7176 

E-Mail:   docjetski@aol.com 

Status:  Voting 

Region:   Statewide 

Nominating Organization: TN College of Emerg. Phys. 

Joann Ettien,  
COO/ Administrator 

Centennial Women’s and Children’s Hospital 

2300 Patterson Street 

Nashville, TN 37203 

Phone: 615 3425023 

E-Mail: Joann.Ettien@HCAHealthcare.com 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   Middle 

Nominating Organization:  The Children's Hospital at TriStar 
Centennial  

Cristina Estrada 
Assistant Professor, Pediatric Emergency Medicine 

Monroe Carell Jr. Children’s Hospital at Vanderbilt 

2200 Children’s Way 

Nashville, TN 37232 

Phone: 615.936.4450 

E-Mail: cristina.estrada@vanderbilt.edu 

Status:   Voting 

Region:  Middle 

Nominating Organization: Monroe Carell Jr. Children’s  

Hospital at Vanderbilt 

Trey Eubanks, MD 
Trauma Medical Director 

Le Bonheur Children’s  Hospital 

777 Washington Ave, Suite P230 

Memphis, TN  38105 

Office Phone: 901.287.6031 

E-Mail:   jeubank1@uthsc.edu 

Status:   Non-Voting 

Region:   West 

Nominating Organization: Le Bonheur Children’s  Hospital 

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/skft4yo8w6n2d9o/l15eccYQtC/003.JPG


MEMBERS 

Marvin N. Hall, MD, FAAP, CPE 
Associate Medical Director  

Children’s Hospital at Erlanger 

Asst. Professor Pediatrics, UT College of Medicine/Chattanooga 

Office Phone: (423) 778-6104  

Cell:  (423) 827-3756  

E-Mail:   marvin.hall@erlanger.org 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   Southeast 

Nominating Organization: Children’s Hospital at Erlanger 

 

Barry Gilmore, MD/MBA 
Chief of Emergency Services 

Le Bonheur Children’s  Hospital 

50 N. Dunlap 

Memphis, TN  38103   

Office Phone: 901.287.5986 

Cell Phone:  901.849.3239 

E-Mail:   barry.gilmore@lebonheur.org 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   West 

Nominating Organization: Le Bonheur Children’s Hospital 

Amber Greeno, RN/BSN 
Pediatric Trauma Program Manager 

Monroe Carell  Jr. Children’s Hospital at Vanderbilt 

2200 Children’s Way, Suite 7100 

Nashville, TN  37232 

Office Phone: 615.936.7074 

E-Mail:   amber.greeno@vanderbilt.edu 

Status:   Non-Voting 

Region:   Middle 

Nominating Organization: Monroe Carell  Jr. Children’s Hospital 
at Vanderbilt 

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/skft4yo8w6n2d9o/1xrVRSBUkh/002.JPG


MEMBERS 

Joe Holley, MD 
State EMS Medical Director 

Emergency Medical Resources, PLLC 

2714 Union Extended, Suite 350 

Memphis, TN  38112 

Office Phone: 901.601.0138 

Cell:  901.493.5374 

E-Mail:   joe.holley@memphistn.gov 

Status:   Non-Voting 

Region:   West 

 

Kenneth Holbert, MD 
Emergency Physician 

Team Health 

130 Laural Hill Drive 

Smyrna, TN  37167 

Office Phone: 615.604.0003 

E-Mail:   ercowboy.kh@gmail.com 

Status:  Non- Voting 

Region:   Middle 

Nominating Organization: TN College of Emerg. Phys. 

Kyonzté Hughes-Toomb 
Assistant General Counsel 

Tennessee Department of Health 

Office of General Counsel 

665 Mainstream Drive, 2nd Floor 

Nashville, TN  37243 

Office Phone:  (615) 741-5575             

Email: Kyonzte.Hughes-Toombs@tn.gov 

Status: Non-Voting 

Region: Middle 

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/skft4yo8w6n2d9o/NW90orFpPK/005.JPG


MEMBERS 

Randall Kirby, BS/EMT-P, PCC, I/C 

EMS Consultant at Large 

TN Dept. of Health 

665 Mainstream Drive 

Nashville, TN 37243 

Office Phone: 615.741.2213 

E-Mail: Randall.Kirby@tn.gov    

Status:   Non-Voting 

Region:   Middle 

Nominating Organization: TN Dept. of Health 

Deena Kail, RN/MBA 
Executive Director Ayers Children’s Medical Ctr 

Jackson Madison County General Hospital 

620 Skyline Drive 

Jackson, TN  38301 

Office Phone: 731.541.6447 

E-Mail:   deena.kail@wth.org 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   West 

Nominating Organization: Jackson Madison County General 
Hospital 

Rudy Kink, MD 
Pediatric Emergency Medicine 

Le Bonheur Children’s Hospital 

50 North Dunlap Street 

Memphis, TN 38103 

Office: (901) 218-9065 

Status:   Non-Voting 

Region:   West 

Nominating Organization: Le Bonheur Children’s Hospital 

Darvey Koller, MD 

ED Medical Director 

Children’s Hospital at Erlanger 

Office Phone: (423) 778-6060  

E-Mail: Darwin.Koller@erlanger.org 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   Southeast 

Nominating Organization: Children’s Hospital at Erlanger 



MEMBERS 

Shannon Lankford, BS/EMT-P/I-C 
EMS Training Officer 

TN Emergency Services Education Association 

4321 Carothers Pkwy 

Franklin, TN  37067 

Office Phone: 615.435.5597 

Cell Phone:  615.686.9473 

E-Mail:   slankford@wmed.org 

Status:   Voting 

Region:  Statewide 

Nominating Organization: TEMSEA 

Terry Love, MS, CPC  

Injury Prevention Manager 

Division of Family Health and Wellness 

Tennessee Department of Health 

Injury and Violence Prevention 
Office Phone: 615-532-7778  

E-Mail:   Terrence.Love@tn.gov 

Status:   Non-Voting 

Region:   Middle 

 

Kimberly MacKeil-White, RN, BN, MSN (Ed), CPEN 
Nursing Education Specialist 

Monroe Carell Jr. Children’s Hospital Vanderbilt 

Supporting MCJCHV @ Williamson Medical Center 

Office Phone: (615) 875-9078   

E-Mail:   kimberly.mackeil-white@vanderbilt.edu 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   Middle 

Nominating Organization: TN ENA 



MEMBERS 

Missy Nelson, RN 
Assistant Administrator 

Baptist Memorial Hospital for Women 

6225 Humphreys, Memphis, TN 38120 

Office Phone: 901.227.9109 

E-Mail:   Missy.Nelson@BMHCC.org 

Status:   Voting 

Region: West 

Nominating Organization: Baptist Memorial Hospital for Women 

Robert Newsad, CEM 
State Hospital Preparedness Coordinator 
Andrew Johnson Tower, 3rd Floor 
710 James Robertson Parkway 
Nashville, TN 37243 
Office Phone: 615-532-6523  

E-Mail:   robert.newsad@tn.gov 

Nominating Organization: 

Marisa Moyers, RN 
Pediatric Trauma/CRPC Coordinator 

Children’s Hospital at Erlanger 

910 Blackford Street 

Chattanooga, TN  37403 

Office Phone: 423.778.7262 

E-Mail:   marisa.moyers@erlanger.org 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   Southeast 

Nominating Organization: Children’s Hospital at Erlanger 

 

mailto:robert.newsad@tn.gov


MEMBERS 

Leslie Phelps, RN/BSN/MSHCA 
Nurse Manager, Children’s ED 

Children’s Hospital at Erlanger 

910 Blackford Street 

Chattanooga, TN  37403 

Office Phone: 423.778.5230 

Cell Phone:  423.240.5624 

E-Mail:   leslie.phelps@erlanger.org 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   Southeast 

Nominating Organization: Children’s Hospital at Erlanger 

Rhonda Phillippi, RN/BA 
Executive Director, TN EMSC Foundation 

PI, TN EMSC Grant 

2007 Terrace Place 

Nashville, TN  37203 

Office Phone:  615.343.EMSC (3672) 

E-Mail:   Rhonda.phillippi@vanderbilt.edu 

Status:   Staff 

Region: Statewide 

Maureen O’Connor, MBA, BBA 
Vice President, Institutional Advancement 

Le Bonheur Children’s Hospital 

848 Adams Avenue 

Memphis, TN  38103 

Office Phone: 901.287.6718 

E-Mail:   Maureen.oconnor@lebonheur.org 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   West 

Nominating Organization: Le Bonheur Children’s Hospital 

Lisa Nistler, RN 
President, TN Association of School Nurses 

220 Buffalo Run 

Goodlettsville, TN 37072 

Office Phone:  

E-Mail:   Lisa.Nistler@nashville.gov 

Status:   Voting 

Nominating Organization:  TN Association of School Nurses 

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/skft4yo8w6n2d9o/WMFKFNKzgU/018.JPG
https://www.dropbox.com/sh/skft4yo8w6n2d9o/brpbjrOVaO/009.JPG


MEMBERS 

Robert Seesholtz, RN/EMT-P 
Trauma System Manager 

State of TN/Department of Health/EMS Division 

Heritage Place, Metro Center 

665 Mainstream Drive, 

Nashville, TN 37243  

Office Phone: 615.741.7208 

E-Mail: Robert.seesholtz@tn.gov 

Status:   Non-Voting 

Region:   Middle 

Chris Siano, DO 
Pediatric Emergency Medicine 

East Tennessee Children’s Hospital 

2018 Clinch Avenue 

Knoxville, TN  37916 

Office Phone: 865.541.8105 

Cell Phone:  865.314.7648 

E-Mail: Christopher.siano@yahoo.com 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   East 

Nominating Organization: ETCH 

Anissa Revels, RN/BSN 
Trauma Coordinator 

Le Bonheur Children’s Hospital 

50 N Dunlap 

Memphis, TN  38103 

Office Phone: 901.287.5036 

E-Mail:   anissa.revels@lebonheur.org 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   West 

Nominating Organization: Le Bonheur Children’s Hospital 

Ann Rutherford Reed, RN/BSN/MBA 
Director of Licensure 

665 Mainstream Drive 

Nashville, TN 37243  

Office Phone: 615.532.6595 

E-Mail:   ann.r.reed@tn.gov 

Status: Non-Voting 

Region: Statewide 

 



MEMBERS 

Charla Sparks 
President 

Tennessee Parent Teacher Association 

Office Phone: 901.490.3351 

E-Mail: sparksflydaily@aol.com 

Status: Voting 

Region: Statewide 

Nominating Organization: TN PTA 

James E. Tabor, Jr  
Regional Hospital Coordinator  
Public Health Emergency Preparedness 
Metro Public Health Department  
Work Phone:  615.340.0405  
E-Mail:  james.tabor@nashville.gov 
Status: Non-Voting 

Donna G. Tidwell, MS, RN, EMTP  
Director of EMS 
Dept. of Health 
665 Mainstream Drive 
Nashville, TN 37243  
Office Phone: 615.741.4521 
E-Mail: donna.g.tidwell@tn.gov 
Status: Non-voting 
Region: Statewide 
Nominating Organization: TN Department of Health  

Lynn Thompson 
MREMS Director 
Maury Regional Medical Center 
Office Phone:  
E-Mail: jathompson@mauryregional.com 
Status: Voting 
Region: Statewide 
Nominating Organization: TASA 

mailto:donna.g.tidwell@tn.gov


MEMBERS 

Debi Tuggle, RN/CEN 
Pediatric Trauma Coordinator 

UT Medical Center 

1924 Alcoa Hwy 

Knoxville, TN  37920 

Office Phone: 865.300.3672 

E-Mail:   dtuggle@utmck.edu 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   East 

Nominating Organization: UT Medical Center 

Purnima Unni 

Ped Trauma Injury Prevention Coordinator 

Monroe Carell Jr. Children’s Hospital at Vanderbilt 

2200 Children’s Way 

7100 Doctor’s Office Tower, Nashville, TN 37232-9780 

Office Phone: 615-936-8222 

E-Mail: Purnima.unni@vanderbilt.edu 

Status: Non-Voting 

Region: Middle 

Nominating Organization: Monroe Carell Jr. Children’s  

Hospital at Vanderbilt 

Michele Walsh 
Medical Director, Pediatric Emergency Department 

Medical Director, Pediatric Critical Care Transport 

Associate Director, Pediatric Emergency Medicine Fellowship 
Program 
Assistant Professor, Pediatrics and Emergency Medicine 

Monroe Carell Jr. Children’s Hospital at Vanderbilt 

2200 Children’s Way, 1014 VCH, Nashville, TN 37232-9001 

Office Phone: 615.936.3898 

E-Mail: Michele.walsh@vanderbilt.edu 

Status:  Voting 

Nomination organization: Monroe Carell Jr. Children’s Hospital 
at Vanderbilt 



MEMBERS 

Michael Warren, MD, MPH, FAAP 
Assistant Commissioner 

Division of Family Health and Wellness, TN Dept. of Health 

Andrew Johnson Tower, 8th Floor 

710 James Robertson Parkway, Nashville, TN 37243 

Office Phone: 615.741.7353 

E-Mail:   Michael.d.warren@tn.gov 

Status: Non-Voting  

Region: Statewide 

Nominating Organization: TN Department of Health  

Ben Welch 
East Tennessee Children’s Hospital 

2018 W Clinch Ave 

Knoxville, TN 37916  

Office Phone: (865) 805-3921 

E-Mail:   bwelch@etch.com 

Status:   Non-Voting 

Region:   East 

Nominating Organization: East Tennessee Children’s Hospital 

Rita Westbrook, MD 
Emergency Department Physician 

East Tennessee Children’s Hospital 

2018 Clinch Avenue, 

Knoxville, TN  37916 

Office Phone: 865.541.8133 

E-Mail:   docster1@comcast.net 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   East 

Nominating Organization: East Tennessee Children’s Hospital 

Heather Wheeler, RN, BSN, AEMT 
Clinical Manager Emergency Department 

Jackson-Madison County General Hospital 

Office Phone: 541-8592 

E-Mail:   Heather.Wheeler@WTH.org 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   West 

Nominating Organization: Jackson-Madison 

Rita Westbrook, MD 
Emergency Department Physician 

East Tennessee Children’s Hospital 

2018 Clinch Avenue, 

Knoxville, TN  37916 

Office Phone: 865.541.8133 

E-Mail:   docster1@comcast.net 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   East 

Nominating Organization: East Tennessee Children’s Hospital 



Donita Woodall 

Regional Hospital Coordinator 

Mid Cumberland Regional Office 
Office Phone: 615-650-7045  

Cell Phone:  615-210-2282  

E-Mail:   Donita.Woodall@tn.gov 

Status:   Non-Voting 

Region:   Statewide 

Nominating Organization: TN Department of Health 

MEMBERS 

Amanda Yarber 
Office Phone:  

Cell Phone:   

E-Mail:   GreyAL@msha.com 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   East 

Nominating Organization: Niswonger Children’s Hospital 

Regan Williams, MD 
General Pediatric Surgeon 

Le Bonheur Children’s Hospital 
Office Phone: (901) 287-6219 

E-Mail: rfwillia@uthsc.edu 

Status:   Voting 

Region:   West 

Nominating Organization: Le Bonheur Children’s Hospital 


